
1355 Capital Blvd. • P.O. Box 30013 • Reno, NV 89520-3013
P 775.834.8080 • F 775.834.8003

Addendum No. 4
WAREHOUSE AND SAND YARD SUPPLY BID
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018
TMWA Bid No. 2017-015
June 5, 2017

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule remain the same.

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES

Question No. 1: With addendum #3 changing the quantity of the rags from 1500 to 150 boxes, are we supposed to change your Excel spreadsheet to reflect that difference? The instructions say not to change anything on the spreadsheet. How should we handle that addendum?

Response to Question No. 1: In response to Question No. 1, which refers to instructions conveyed in Addendum No. 3, dated June 2, 2017, TMWA has revised and updated the Excel Spreadsheet Attachment "A" Bid Schedule Line Item 247 to reflect 150 boxes. Please utilize the updated Excel Spreadsheet, which has been posted to TMWA's website, located at <http://tmwa.com/doing-business-with-us/bidding-opportunities/>. Be sure to include a hard copy and electronic copy of the Excel Spreadsheet at bid opening.

QUESTION CUT-OFF DATE: JUNE 1, 2017

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4